
WAKARUSA WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT & CONVEYANCE CORRIDOR PROJECT

CITY PROJECT NO. UT1304 - CONTRACT 4

CITY BID NO. B1519

Crossland Heavy Garney

Bid Bond Received?

Addendum 1

Addendum 2

Addendum 3

Addendum 4

Addendum 5

Addendum 6

Addendum 7

Addendum 8

Addendum 9 Engineers OPCC

Total Lump Sum Base Bid 49,353,800$   47,150,000$   $51,033,550

Item No. Description Total Price

A.
Wakarusa WWTP:  Deletion of Final Clarifier No. 2, 

Equipment, Launder Covers, and Yard Piping

B.
Wakarusa WWTP:  Addition of BNR Basin No. 2, 

Equipment, and Yard Piping

C.
Wakarusa WWTP:  Addition of 100 kW Solar 

Photovoltaic Ground Mount Panels

D.
Wakarusa WWTP:  Addition of Entire Solar Photovoltaic 

Ground Mount System

E.
Wakarusa WWTP:  Addition of Administration Building 

Conference Center and Parking Lot

F. PS 10:  Deletion of Pump Station No. 10

G. PS 10:  Deletion of Concrete Site Paving 

H.
Wakarusa WWTP:  Deletion of Administration Building 

(Base Bid) 

I.
Wakarusa WWTP:  Deletion of the LEED Requirements 

for the Wakarusa Administration Building

J.
Wakarusa WWTP:  Deletion of BNR Basin No. 1 

Walkways

K.
Wakarusa WWTP:  Deletion of BNR No. 2 Sludge Storage 

Basin, Air Piping, Diffusers and PD Blower

L.
Wakarusa WWTP:  Deletion of Vehicle Storage and 

Maintenance Building

M.
Wakarusa WWTP:  Deletion of Concrete, Asphalt & 

Gravel Roads

N. Wakarusa WWTP:  Deletion of Plant Perimeter Fencing

O.
Wakarusa WWTP:  Deletion of the Underground 

Electrical Service

P.
Wakarusa WWTP:   Deletion of Kansas River Lab 

Expansion

Q. PS 10:  Deletion of PS 10 Grit/Scum Pump  

R.
Wakarusa WWTP:  Deletion of Mechanical Clean Screen, 

Screenings Washer/Compactor

S.
Wakarusa WWTP:   Deletion of Grit Removal Head Cell, 

Grit Cup, Raptor and Associated Piping & Valves

T. Wakarusa WWTP:  Deletion of Surface Aerator Air Test

U.
Wakarusa WWTP:  Deletion of Centrifuge, TWAS Pump, 

TWAS Irrigation Pump and Associated Piping & Valves

V.
Wakarusa WWTP:  Deletion of Building Perimeter 

Insulation

W. PS 10:   Deletion of Ribbed Form Liner

X.
Wakarusa WWTP:   Deletion of the Electrical Switchgear 

Enclosure

Y.
PS 10: Substitution of PVC for FRPM Interceptor Sewer 

Piping

Equipment Questionnaire?

List of Subs?

I&C Supplier Questionnaire?
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Lump Sum $838,000 $1,000,250

$1,200,000

Lump Sum $3,886,000 $5,170,000

Lump Sum $556,000 $833,000

$1,217,000

Lump Sum

Lump Sum

Lump Sum

Lump Sum

Lump Sum

Lump Sum

YES

Lump Sum $1,027,000

Lump Sum

Lump Sum

Lump Sum

$1,500,000

$8,200,000

$35,000

$2,600,000

$25,000

$80,000

$525,000
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$25,000

$880,000

$80,000

$120,000

$90,000

$1,900,000

$70,000

$325,000

$225,000

□ YES         □ NO

$1,357,000

$6,900,000

$73,000

$2,039,000

$109,000

$100,000

$506,000

$880,000

$4,734,000

$418,000

$696,000

$67,500

$55,000
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$40,000

$1,380,000

$46,000

$137,000

$224,000

$48,000

$20,000

$113,000

$50,000

$155,000

$243,000

$25,000

$299,000

$10,000

$25,000

$1,422,000

$6,602,000

$69,000

$1,627,000

$117,000

$62,000

$459,000

$753,000

$37,000

$258,000

$15,000

$34,000

$105,000

YES

$55,000
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□ YES         □ NO
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