## WAKARUSA WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT & CONVEYANCE CORRIDOR PROJECT CITY PROJECT NO. UT1304 - CONTRACT 4 CITY BID NO. B1519

Bid Bond Received?

			Yes	Yes	1
		Addendum 1 Addendum 2 Addendum 3 Addendum 4 Addendum 5 Addendum 6 Addendum 7 Addendum 7 Addendum 8 Addendum 9	Yes	Yes	
		Addendum 3	Yes	Yes	
		Addendum 3			
		Addendum 4	Yes	Yes	
		Addendum 5	Yes	Yes	
		Addendum 6	Yes	Yes	
		Addendum 7	Yes	Yes	
		Addendum 8	Yes	Yes	
		Addendum 9	Yes	Yes	Engineers OPCC
Total Lump Sum Base Bid			\$ 49,353,800	\$ 47,150,000	\$51,033,550
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
A.	Wakarusa WWTP: Deletion of Final Clarifier No. 2, Equipment, Launder Covers, and Yard Piping	Lump Sum	\$1,217,000	\$1,027,000	\$1,200,000
B.	Wakarusa WWTP: Addition of BNR Basin No. 2, Equipment, and Yard Piping	Lump Sum	\$4,734,000	\$3,886,000	\$5,170,000
C.	Wakarusa WWTP: Addition of 100 kW Solar Photovoltaic Ground Mount Panels	Lump Sum	\$418,000	\$556,000	\$833,000
D.	Wakarusa WWTP: Addition of Entire Solar Photovoltaic Ground Mount System	Lump Sum	\$696,000	\$838,000	\$1,000,250
E.	Wakarusa WWTP: Addition of Administration Building Conference Center and Parking Lot	Lump Sum	\$1,357,000	\$1,422,000	\$1,500,000
F.	PS 10: Deletion of Pump Station No. 10	Lump Sum	\$6,900,000	\$6,602,000	\$8,200,000
G.	PS 10: Deletion of Concrete Site Paving	Lump Sum	\$73,000	\$69,000	\$35,000
Н.	Wakarusa WWTP: Deletion of Administration Building (Base Bid)	Lump Sum	\$2,039,000	\$1,627,000	\$2,600,000
I.	Wakarusa WWTP: Deletion of the LEED Requirements for the Wakarusa Administration Building	Lump Sum	\$109,000	\$117,000	\$25,000
J.	Wakarusa WWTP: Deletion of BNR Basin No. 1 Walkways	Lump Sum	\$100,000	\$62,000	\$80,000
K.	Wakarusa WWTP: Deletion of BNR No. 2 Sludge Storage Basin, Air Piping, Diffusers and PD Blower	Lump Sum	\$506,000	\$459,000	\$525,000
L.	Wakarusa WWTP: Deletion of Vehicle Storage and Maintenance Building	Lump Sum	\$880,000	\$753,000	\$880,000
M.	Wakarusa WWTP: Deletion of Concrete, Asphalt & Gravel Roads	Lump Sum	\$67,500	\$37,000	\$80,000
N.	Wakarusa WWTP: Deletion of Plant Perimeter Fencing	Lump Sum	\$55,000	\$48,000	\$120,000
0.	Wakarusa WWTP: Deletion of the Underground Electrical Service	Lump Sum	\$43,000	\$40,000	\$90,000
P.	Wakarusa WWTP: Deletion of Kansas River Lab Expansion	Lump Sum	\$1,450,000	\$1,380,000	\$1,900,000
Q.	PS 10: Deletion of PS 10 Grit/Scum Pump	Lump Sum	\$50,000	\$46,000	\$70,000
R.	Wakarusa WWTP: Deletion of Mechanical Clean Screen, Screenings Washer/Compactor	Lump Sum	\$155,000	\$137,000	\$325,000
S.	Wakarusa WWTP: Deletion of Grit Removal Head Cell, Grit Cup, Raptor and Associated Piping & Valves	Lump Sum	\$243,000	\$224,000	\$225,000
T.	Wakarusa WWTP: Deletion of Surface Aerator Air Test	Lump Sum	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$25,000
U.	Wakarusa WWTP: Deletion of Centrifuge, TWAS Pump, TWAS Irrigation Pump and Associated Piping & Valves	Lump Sum	\$299,000	\$258,000	\$350,000
V.	Wakarusa WWTP: Deletion of Building Perimeter Insulation	Lump Sum	\$10,000	\$15,000	\$20,000
W.	PS 10: Deletion of Ribbed Form Liner	Lump Sum	\$20,000	\$34,000	\$10,000
X.	Wakarusa WWTP: Deletion of the Electrical Switchgear Enclosure	Lump Sum	\$113,000	\$105,000	\$50,000
Y.	PS 10: Substitution of PVC for FRPM Interceptor Sewer Piping	Lump Sum	\$55,000	\$40,000	\$50,000
		nmant Ouastionnains?	VEC	VEC	

**Crossland Heavy** 

Yes

Garney

Yes